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Active Initiative Petition Summary 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024

Petition Title

Limits or Prevents Barriers to Local
Solar Electricity Supply

Provide Medicaid Coverage to
Eligible Low-Income Adults

Authorizes sports and event betting;
if betting revenues are taxed, taxes
must supplement public education.

Legalizes Personal Use Marijuana for
Adults 21 or Older, Permits Adults to
Cultivate Marijuana

Introduce prayer as a concept of
mind, body, and spirit as wholeness
in humanity.

Creates a fundamental right to clean
and healthy waters. May be used to
sue State executive agencies for
harm to Florida's waters.

Total
Revd.

1822

1003

13243

3108

775

1214

Valid
CNG
Dist. 3
363
304

3454

961

290

626

All Valid Petitions

Valid Total Total
CNG Processed Valid
Dist. 6 Verified
23 1822 1443
0 1003 806
282 13243 6913
561 3108 1803
132 775 422
354 1214 980
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Total
Invalid

379

197

6330

1305

353

234

Total
Revd.

Petitions This Reporting Period

Valid
CNG
Dist. 3

0

Valid Total Certified
CNG Verified | To State
Dist. 6

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0



All Valid Petitions

Petitions This Reporting Period

Pet. Petition Title Total | Valid Valid Total Total Total Total | Valid Valid Total Certified
Num. Revd. | CNG CNG Processed Valid Invalid Revd. | CNG CNG Verified | To State
Dist. 3 | Dist. 6 Verified Dist. 3 | Dist. 6
22-03 | Recognizes the God-given right to 3886 | 2275 856 3886 3131 755 0 0 0 0 0
life of the preborn individual.
Defines "preborn individual" as a
preborn human person at any stage
of development.
22-05 | Allows adults 21 years or older to 17081 | 6234 5025 17081 11259 5822 0 0 0 0 0
possess, purchase, or use marijuana
products and marijuana accessories
for non-medical personal
consumption
23-07 | No law shall prohibit, penalize, 24019 | 9323 6928 24019 16251 7768 12 7 5 12 12

delay, or restrict abortion before
viability or when necessary to
protect the patient's health, as
determined by a provider
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