

## **Election Center**

981 NE 16th ST • Ocala, FL 34470

- M PO Box 289 Ocala, FL 34478-0289
- **P** 352-620-3290
- **F** 352-620-3286
- **W** www.VoteMarion.Gov

## Active Initiative Petition Summary 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024

		All Valid Petitions							Petitions This Reporting Period					
Pet. Num.	Petition Title	Total Rcvd.	Valid CNG Dist. 3	Valid CNG Dist. 6	Total Processed	Total Valid Verified	Total Invalid	Total Rcvd.	Valid CNG Dist. 3	Valid CNG Dist. 6	Total Verified	Certified To State		
14-02	Limits or Prevents Barriers to Local Solar Electricity Supply	1822	363	23	1822	1443	379	0	0	0	0	0		
18-16	Provide Medicaid Coverage to Eligible Low-Income Adults	1003	304	0	1003	806	197	0	0	0	0	0		
21-13	Authorizes sports and event betting; if betting revenues are taxed, taxes must supplement public education.	13243	3454	282	13243	6913	6330	0	0	0	0	0		
21-17	Legalizes Personal Use Marijuana for Adults 21 or Older, Permits Adults to Cultivate Marijuana	3108	961	561	3108	1803	1305	0	0	0	0	0		
22-01	Introduce prayer as a concept of mind, body, and spirit as wholeness in humanity.	775	290	132	775	422	353	0	0	0	0	0		
22-02	Creates a fundamental right to clean and healthy waters. May be used to sue State executive agencies for harm to Florida's waters.	1214	626	354	1214	980	234	0	0	0	0	0		

		All Valid Petitions							Petitions This Reporting Period					
Pet. Num.	Petition Title	Total Rcvd.	Valid CNG Dist. 3	Valid CNG Dist. 6	Total Processed	Total Valid Verified	Total Invalid	Total Rcvd.	Valid CNG Dist. 3	Valid CNG Dist. 6	Total Verified	Certified To State		
22-03	Recognizes the God-given right to life of the preborn individual. Defines "preborn individual" as a preborn human person at any stage of development.	3886	2275	856	3886	3131	755	0	0	0	0	0		
22-05	Allows adults 21 years or older to possess, purchase, or use marijuana products and marijuana accessories for non-medical personal consumption	17081	6234	5025	17081	11259	5822	0	0	0	0	0		
23-07	No law shall prohibit, penalize, delay, or restrict abortion before viability or when necessary to protect the patient's health, as determined by a provider	24019	9323	6928	24019	16251	7768	12	7	5	12	12		